	n 581-40	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-16-2003	ER SHEET 1 U/SLOSARTON COMMERCE Patent and trademark office / 7715 Rec'd PCT/PTD 27 JUN 2003
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒		
To the Henorable Commission	102575187	d the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	6.27.03 2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies)
SIMCHA HAREL LEV SHAPIRA	Name	e: <u>Ati-Aluminum Technologies Israel Ltd.</u>
Additional_name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes No Interi	nal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		et Address: <u>13 Alfasi Street</u> usalem 92302, Israel
Security Agreement Change of Name		State: ZIP:
Other:	jony.	
Execution Date: 25 June 2003	Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	dditional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)  Yes No
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. To	tal Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Mark M. Friedman</u>	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed
77/07/2003 GFRFY1 00000052 062140 10451919 3 FC:8021 40.00 DA		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>c/o_Bill Polkinghorn</u>	8. De	eposit account number:
Discovery Dispatch, Florin Way 9003		06-2140
City: <u>Upper Marlboro</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20772</u>		ch duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fooriginal document.	oregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mark M. Friedman Name of Person Signing		<u>し</u> ひate
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
1 Cai numbe	i oi pageo illelaamy eevel slieel	andomiono, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 23/08 '03 12:58 13972 3 3625834

DR. M. FRIEDMAN

אני נלני

Ø004/004

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Simcha Harel

Lev Shapira

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ATI-Aluminum Technologies Israei Ltd. 13 Alfasi Jerusalem 92302 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assigner's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

PRODUCTION OF ALUMINUM COMPOUNDS AND SILICA FROM ORES

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 3043/16 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under international Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Simple Horst

Lev Shapira

PATENT REEL: 014584 FRAME: 0067

Z0004/004

23/06 '03 12:58 \$372 3 5625554

DR. M. FRIEDMAN

हरः त्रार

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Simcha Harel

Lev Shapira

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

ATI-Aluminum Technologies Israel Ltd. 13 Alfasi Jerusalem 92302 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention outfled:

PRODUCTION OF ALUMINUM COMPOUNDS AND SILICA FROM ORES

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 3043/16 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 35 day of 100 2003

Simcha Harel

Lev Shabira

ZHWNET LEINEULD

TATEE33-2-2Te+

84:88 6887/48/28

95 97197 67197

SHWINER LEINGOFD

**4672-2-5633747** 

25/06/2003 13:42

PATENT

**REEL: 014584 FRAME: 0068**